
Kenyon (8-7) -vs- Thiel (1-7)
3/12/2026 at Fort Pierce, Fla. (Lawnwood Field 4)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: B. Rzodkiewicz (1-3)
Loss: Theo Canning (2-1)
Save: I. Torres (1)
HBP: Theo Canning
PB: None
 
Start: 9:53 AM   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 58   Weather: 76, mostly sunny, humid
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kenyon 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 8 3
Thiel 2 1 0 0 0 2 X 5 8 1

Kenyon 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Nee 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Aaron Moss ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Niko Price 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Otto McDill cf 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Gio Giuliani lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Ben Resnick c 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Matt Ardell 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Colbie Corpuz dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ben Zimmerman rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
Theo Canning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Hodges p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Enger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Briscoe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 8 2 3 6 10

2B: Tyler Nee (1); Niko Price (1)
3B: Otto McDill (1)
SB: Matt Ardell (1)
E: Aaron Moss (2); Theo Canning (1)

Thiel 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Brightwell rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
C. Sherwin ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    JT Gerle ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Cackowski c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
M. Bihler 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
K. Kruszewski dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Z. Smith 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
    J. Schimizzi 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Wilt lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
J. Dubee cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    A. McRoberts cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Sherwin 2b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
B. Rzodkiewicz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 8 4 1 7 4

SF: Z. Smith (1)
HBP: C. Cackowski (1)
E: C. Sherwin (1)

Kenyon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Theo Canning (L, 2-1) 1.2 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 10 2 2 44
Peyton Hodges 2.2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 1 30
Jack Enger 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 20
Jack Briscoe 0.2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 15
Totals 8 5 3 1 7 0 0 1 0 25 28 5 5 109

Thiel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Rzodkiewicz (W, 1-3) 6.0 8 2 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 27 29 6 7 118
I. Torres (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 14
Totals 8 2 1 3 6 2 0 0 0 30 33 8 7 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kenyon - Top of 1st KEN THI
Tyler Nee grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBSSF). 0 0
Aaron Moss singled to shortstop (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Niko Price reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Aaron Moss out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Otto McDill grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Thiel - Bottom of 1st KEN THI
C. Brightwell walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
C. Sherwin flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
C. Brightwell Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
C. Cackowski hit by pitch (2-1 FBH); C. Brightwell advanced to second. 0 0
M. Bihler reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); C. Cackowski advanced to second on an error by ss; C.
Brightwell advanced to third. 0 0
K. Kruszewski singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 KSFBBB); M. Bihler advanced to second; C.
Cackowski advanced to third; C. Brightwell scored. 0 1
Z. Smith flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 SKB); C. Cackowski scored, unearned. 0 2
H. Wilt grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKKFF). 0 2

Kenyon - Top of 2nd KEN THI
Gio Giuliani flied out to lf (3-2 BFBKB). 0 2
Ben Resnick walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 2
Matt Ardell reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKB); Ben Resnick out at second 2b to ss. 0 2
Matt Ardell stole second. 0 2
Matt Ardell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Colbie Corpuz walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 0 2
Ben Zimmerman popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 2

Thiel - Bottom of 2nd KEN THI
J. Dubee struck out looking (2-2 FBBKK). 0 2
M. Sherwin singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (2-2 BBKKF). 0 2
C. Brightwell reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the error, out at third lf to 3b (1-0 B); M.
Sherwin advanced to third on a throwing error by p, scored on the error, unearned. 0 3
Peyton Hodges to p for Theo Canning. 0 3
C. Sherwin struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 3

Kenyon - Top of 3rd KEN THI
A. McRoberts to cf for J. Dubee. 0 3
Tyler Nee struck out looking (2-2 BSBKFK). 0 3
Aaron Moss reached first on a throwing error by ss (3-2 BFBKB). 0 3
Aaron Moss Failed pickoff attempt. 0 3
Aaron Moss Failed pickoff attempt. 0 3
Niko Price flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 3
Aaron Moss Failed pickoff attempt. 0 3
Otto McDill tripled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); Aaron Moss scored, unearned. 1 3
Gio Giuliani grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3

Thiel - Bottom of 3rd KEN THI
C. Cackowski singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 3
M. Bihler struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 1 3
K. Kruszewski popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 3
Z. Smith flied out to rf (0-0). 1 3



Kenyon - Top of 4th KEN THI
Ben Resnick struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 1 3
Matt Ardell singled to second base (2-1 BBF). 1 3
Colbie Corpuz struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 1 3
Ben Zimmerman singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Matt Ardell advanced to second. 1 3
Tyler Nee struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Thiel - Bottom of 4th KEN THI
H. Wilt struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 1 3
A. McRoberts flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 1 3
M. Sherwin struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 1 3

Kenyon - Top of 5th KEN THI
Aaron Moss grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 1 3
Niko Price doubled to right center (1-2 FFBFF). 1 3
Otto McDill struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 1 3
Gio Giuliani singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Niko Price scored. 2 3
Gio Giuliani Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Ben Resnick grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 2 3

Thiel - Bottom of 5th KEN THI
C. Brightwell grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 2 3
JT Gerle pinch hit for C. Sherwin. 2 3
Jack Enger to p for Peyton Hodges. 2 3
JT Gerle grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 2 3
C. Cackowski struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 2 3

Kenyon - Top of 6th KEN THI
JT Gerle to ss. 2 3
Matt Ardell flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 2 3
Colbie Corpuz flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 3
Ben Zimmerman singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 2 3
Ben Zimmerman Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Ben Zimmerman Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Ben Zimmerman Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
Tyler Nee doubled down the rf line (0-1 K); Ben Zimmerman advanced to third. 2 3
Aaron Moss flied out to rf (1-2 FFFB). 2 3

Thiel - Bottom of 6th KEN THI
M. Bihler singled to right field (3-1 BBBK). 2 3
M. Bihler Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
M. Bihler Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
M. Bihler Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
K. Kruszewski reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); M. Bihler out at second p to ss. 2 3
Z. Smith singled to right field (0-0); K. Kruszewski advanced to second. 2 3
Jack Briscoe to p for Jack Enger. 2 3
H. Wilt singled to right field (2-1 FBB); Z. Smith advanced to second; K. Kruszewski advanced to third. 2 3
A. McRoberts struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 3
M. Sherwin singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); H. Wilt advanced to second; Z. Smith advanced to third; K.
Kruszewski scored. 2 4
C. Brightwell singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 FSF); M. Sherwin advanced to second; H. Wilt advanced
to third, out at home lf to 1b to c; Z. Smith scored. 2 5

Kenyon - Top of 7th KEN THI
I. Torres to p for B. Rzodkiewicz. 2 5



J. Schimizzi to 3b for Z. Smith. 2 5
Niko Price walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 5
Niko Price advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 5
Otto McDill struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 2 5
Gio Giuliani flied out to lf (0-0). 2 5
Ben Resnick flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Thiel - Bottom of 7th KEN THI


